	RM <b>PTO 1594</b> v. 6-93)	01-29-2001	SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER  Patent and Trademark Off					
ОМ	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		1.10.01					
	To the Honorable Co	112012-11-	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party	101596927	vame and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Norwest Financial, Inc.		Name: Wells Fargo Financial, Inc Internal Address:					
	145. (41/-)	- A	Street Address: MS 122457, 1 Home Campus					
	Individual(s) General Partnership	<ul><li>□ Association</li><li>□ Limited Partnership</li></ul>	City: Des Moines State: IA ZIP:50328-0001					
	Corporation-State California Other		□ Individual(s)					
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛭 No	□ Association □ General Partnership					
٦	Nature of conveyance:		□ Limited Partnership  ☑ Corporation-State Delaware					
ا آ	□ Assignment □ Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☑ Change of Name	□ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic repre-					
_	□ Other		sentative designation is attahced:  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)					
Ex	ecution Date:	<del>.</del>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes No					
1	Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):						
			B. Trademark Registration No. ECEIVE					
	A. Trademark Application No See Attached Schedule B	).(S)	See Attached Schedule A					
		_	JAN 16 2001					
2 19 5 W3  Additional numbers attached?   Yes □ No								
_	-							
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should	be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:					
	Name:Brian J. Laurenzo		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00					
	Internal Address:		■ Enclosed					
		<del></del>	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>					
	Street Address: DORSEY &		Deposit account number:					
		<u>id, Suite 3900</u>	o. Deposit account number.					
	City: Des Moines State	e:_IA_ZIP_50309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Brian J. Laurenzo  O1/15/01							
Ì	Name of person Signing	Signature	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5					
_								
		(100						
OM	1B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
	Do not detach this portion							
			required cover sheet information to:					
	/23/2001 AAHMED1 00000237 2195003 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 40.0 DP Box Assignments 50:581 200.00 DP Washington, D.C. 20231							
F FC Pul	F 6: 482 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for							
rev bur	iewing the document and gathering den estimate to the U.S. Patent a	ng the data needed, and completing	and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this mation Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Officential Control of Control					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002222 FRAME: 0011

## SCHEDULE A REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
BUYLINE	2,195,003	10/13/98
DIAL AND DESIGN	914,683	06/08/71
NFCAR	2,274,605	08/31/99
NFCAR AND DESIGN	2,288,009	10/19/99
SUCCESS	1,789,675	08/24/93
SUPREME	1,789,861	08/03/93
SWIFT	943,804	09/26/72

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002222 FRAME: 0012

## SCHEDULE B PENDING APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	
CASH ON DEMAND	75/799,603	09/15/99	
NOWLINE	75/541,716	08/24/98	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002222 FRAME: 0013

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

29744

## NORWEST FINANCIAL, INC.

To the Secretary of State of the State of Iowa

Pursuant to the provisions of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the corporation hereinafter named (the "corporation") does hereby submit the following Articles of Amendment.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Norwest Financial, Inc.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Wells Fargo Financial, Inc."

- 3. The date of adoption of the aforesaid amendment was January 28, 2000.
- 4. The designation, the number of outstanding shares, the number of shares entitled to be cast by the voting group entitled to vote on the said amendment, and the number of votes of the voting group indisputably represented at the meeting at which the said amendment was approved are as follows:
  - (a) Designation of voting group: Common
  - (b) Number of outstanding shares of voting group: 1000
  - (c) Number of shares of voting group entitled to vote on the amendment: 1000
  - (d) Number of shares of voting group indisputably represented at the meeting: 1000
- 5. The total number of undisputed votes cast for the said amendment by the voting group entitled to vote on the said amendment is as follows:
  - (a) Designation of voting group: Common
  - (b) Number of undisputed votes of voting group cast for the amendment: 1000
- 6. The said number of votes cast for the said amendment was sufficient for the approval thereof by the said voting group.



7. The effective time and date of these Articles of Amendment shall be 5:00 p.m. on June 30, 2000.

Executed on May 5, 2000.

**RECORDED: 01/16/2001** 

Patricia J. McFarland, Senior Vice President,

General Counsel & Secretary

FILED **IOWA** 

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002222 FRAME: 0015**